FProMeister

User Guide

Produced i Tewan for Biko 5 Pcs ATF Refiller Adapters
Y No. 16-20

P.O. Box 542

S-645 25 Strangnds,
Sweden
Tel: +46 771 72 00 00
RVNR-O1

www.promeister.com Art. Nr: PT5416




o ATF refill adapters to fit with ProMeister PT5410 and PT5415

e Suitable for Cadillac, Chevrolet, Infiniti, Mercedes, Nissan, and VAG

e Nylon 6-6 material features its high durability and light weight

PT5410

PT5415

Specifications

Y
\\
K

JAN

Always wear ear protection

No. 16 adapter | M12 x P1.25 for Nissan and Infiniti

No. 17 adapter | M14 x P1.50 for VAG

No. 18 adapter | M10 x P1.50

No. 19 adapter | M12 x P1.75 for Cadillac and Chevrolet
No. 20 adapter Mercedes-Benz 9G-Tronic transmissions

1. Choose a suitable adapter and connect to transmission’s filler hole.

2. Unscrew the nut on the tip of the hose (Fig 1).

3. Insert the adapter into the hose and then fasten the screw on the hose

(Fig 2), make sure the adapter is securely connected to the hose.

4. Open the valve and refill ATF by air (if using PT5410), or by pumping

(if using PT5415).

Always read the instructions carefully before using the tool
Always clean immediately if any fluid spills
Ensure the working area has adequate lighting
Keep children and unauthorized persons away from the working area
Keep working area clean and tidy, dry and free from unrelated materials
DO NOT allow untrained persons to use this tool kit

Always wear eye protection that meets OSHA and ANSI Z87.1 standards
Always wear gloves when working with the tool

Disposal: Customers should follow local regulations to handle used/wasted parts

fig 2

Applications

The application list is for reference only. More vehicle applications are possible. Same vehicle models, due to

variations in engine size, vehicle type (hatchback, sedan, or convertible...efc), engine fuel type (gasoline or diesel)

and so on, may apply to different radiator test caps.

IEE__-_

Cadillac
Cadillac
Chewvrolet
Chewvrolet
Chewrolet
Chewvrolet
GMC
Infiniti
Mercedes
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Porsche
VW

ATS

CTS

Camaro

Caprice

Colorado

SS

Canyon

Almost all models
Models with 9G-tronic transmissions
3702

Altima

Armada

Frontier

Juke

Maxima

Murano

NV1500 / 2500 / 3500
NV200

Quest

Rogue

Sentra

Titan

Versa

Serena

Cayenne

Touareg V6

2013-2017
2014-2015
2011-2015
2012-2017
2015-2017
2014-2017
2015-2017
2003-2018
2017-2018
2009-2017
1998-2017
2005-2018
1998-2017
2011-2017
2000-2017
2015-2017
2012-2017
2013-2018
2015-2017
2008-2018
2000-2017
2004-2017
2007-2017
2011-2016
2011-2017

19
19
19
19
19
19
16
20
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
18
17
17



