# **ProMeister**



# **User Guide**

5 Pcs ATF Refiller Adapters No. 16-20

Produced in Taiwan for Bileko
Bileko
P.O. Box 542
S-645 25 Strängnäs,
Sweden
Tel: +46 771 72 00 00
www.promeister.com

Art. Nr: PT5416 RVNR-01

#### **Features**

- ATF refill adapters to fit with ProMeister PT5410 and PT5415
- Suitable for Cadillac, Chevrolet, Infiniti, Mercedes, Nissan, and VAG
- Nylon 6-6 material features its high durability and light weight





# **Specifications**



No. 16 adapter	M12 × P1.25 for Nissan and Infiniti	
No. 17 adapter	M14 × P1.50 for VAG	
No. 18 adapter	M10 × P1.50	
No. 19 adapter	M12 × P1.75 for Cadillac and Chevrolet	
No. 20 adapter	Mercedes-Benz 9G-Tronic transmissions	

### Instructions



- Always read the instructions carefully before using the tool
- Always clean immediately if any fluid spills
- Ensure the working area has adequate lighting
- Keep children and unauthorized persons away from the working area
   Keep working area clean and tidy, dry and free from unrelated materials
- DO NOT allow untrained persons to use this tool kit
- Always wear eye protection that meets OSHA and ANSI Z87.1 standards
- Always wear gloves when working with the tool
- Always wear ear protection
- Disposal: Customers should follow local regulations to handle used/wasted parts
- 1. Choose a suitable adapter and connect to transmission's filler hole.
- 2. Unscrew the nut on the tip of the hose (Fig 1).
- 3. Insert the adapter into the hose and then fasten the screw on the hose (Fig 2), make sure the adapter is securely connected to the hose.
- 4. Open the valve and refill ATF by air (if using PT5410), or by pumping (if using PT5415).





## **Applications**

The application list is for reference only. More vehicle applications are possible. Same vehicle models, due to variations in engine size, vehicle type (hatchback, sedan, or convertible...etc), engine fuel type (gasoline or diesel) and so on, may apply to different radiator test caps.

Make	Model	Year	No
Cadillac	ATS	2013-2017	19
Cadillac	CTS	2014-2015	19
Chevrolet	Camaro	2011-2015	19
Chevrolet	Caprice	2012-2017	19
Chevrolet	Colorado	2015-2017	19
Chevrolet	SS	2014-2017	19
GMC	Canyon	2015-2017	19
Infiniti	Almost all models	2003-2018	16
Mercedes	Models with 9G-tronic transmissions	2017-2018	20
Nissan	370Z	2009-2017	16
Nissan	Altima	1998-2017	16
Nissan	Armada	2005-2018	16
Nissan	Frontier	1998-2017	16
Nissan	Juke	2011-2017	16
Nissan	Maxima	2000-2017	16
Nissan	Murano	2015-2017	16
Nissan	NV1500 / 2500 / 3500	2012-2017	16
Nissan	NV200	2013-2018	16
Nissan	Quest	2015-2017	16
Nissan	Rogue	2008-2018	16
Nissan	Sentra	2000-2017	16
Nissan	Titan	2004-2017	16
Nissan	Versa	2007-2017	16
Nissan	Serena	-	18
Porsche	Cayenne	2011-2016	17
VW	Touareg V6	2011-2017	17